	14104	08-12-1999		
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT
				PATENT
		101115043	en an ery ten, er	
	RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHI	EET	
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached o	riginal document(
Submission		Conveyance Type		s) of copy(les).
X New		X Assignment Se	ecurity Agreement	
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Cr	nange of Name	.09.99
Correcti	on of PTO Error Frame #	J	ther	
Correcti	ve Document	(For Use ONLY by U	OVERNMENT I.S. Government Agenci	es)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmenta	l File Se	cret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jinotti, Walter J	ſ <u>.</u>		06/15/19
Name (line 2)				Execution Data
Second Party Name (line 1)	,			Execution Date Month Day Year
	l			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving F	Party	Mark if addition	onal names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	Ballard Medical F	roducts		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Utah corporatio	n	·	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
ddress (line 1)			······	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached
· ·				(Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 2)				Assignment.)
ddress (line 3)		Utah	84020	
Domestic R	City Representative Name and /	Address Enter for the first P	Zip Code eceiving Party only.	
Name			eceiving Party only.	<u> </u>
wante	L		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)			,	·····
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
/1999 NTHAI1	00000035 5813402	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
:581	440.00 PP			
	•			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 10 ATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	01-572-6800
Name V. Roland Smith,	Patent Counsel	
Address (line 1) Ballard Medical	Products	
Address (line 2) 12050 Lone Peak	Parkway	
Address (line 3) Draper, Utah 84(020	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance documents.	nt #3
Application Number(s) or Patent N		itional numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	umber(s)
	5,813,402 5,487	5,140,983
	5,511,545 5,346	,478 5,088,486
	5,496,287 5,255	<u>,672</u> <u>4,995,387</u>
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application w	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
- -	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb		
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the t	total number of properties involved. #	11
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	It for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$44000
Method of Payment: End	closed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a		
	Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es No
Statement and Signature		
•	belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	original document. Charges to deposit acc	ount are authorized, as
V. Roland Smith	Ch. C. C.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM	PTO-1619C					
Expires 06/30/99						
OMB 0651	-0027					

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Name (line 1)	ution Date Day Year
Name (line 2) Execut Month	ution Date Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2) Execut Month	ution Date Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
is an assign	t to be recorded nment and the
States, an a	n the United appointment
Address (line 1) is attached. must be a se	•
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
	t to be recorded Iment and the
Name (line 2) domiciled in States, an ac	
Address (line 1) domestic rep attached. (D	presentative is Designation must te document from
Address (line 2) Assignment.	t.)
Address (line 3)	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)	<i>ı</i>).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
D288,963	
4,595,005	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, WALTER J. JINOTTI, an individual residing at 10 Scott Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Letters Patents listed and described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference, and the inventions therein described; and

Whereas, BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS, a Utah corporation, having a principal place of business at 12050 Lone Peak Parkway, Draper, Utah 84020, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States of America and any United States or foreign Letters Patents that are presently granted or that may be granted therefor, and in and to said U.S. Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS to WALTER J. JINOTTI and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WALTER J. JINOTTI has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that are presently granted or that may be granted therefor and in and to the U.S. Letters Patents listed on Exhibit A hereto and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extension or continued prosecution applications thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that are presently granted or that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by WALTER J. JINOTTI, if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

WALTER J. JINOTTI hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, WALTER J. JINOTTI has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this $\frac{15}{2}$ day of $\frac{15}{2}$, 1998.

Water V Inoth

lter I. Ji

STATE OF ______) :ss COUNTY OF A CONTRACT (CONT

On this day of 1999, before me, _____, a notary public, personally appeared Walter J. Jinotti, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

JOANNE MOORE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 5, 2000

EXHIBIT A

(Attached to and forming part of Assignment)

List of U.S. Patents

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,813,402, for VALVE FOR PULMONARY CATHETER, issued September 29, 1998 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti;
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,511,545, for VALVE FOR PULMONARY MEDICAL USE, issued April 30, 1996 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti;
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 5.496,287, for PULMONARY SUCTION CATHETER, issued March 5, 1996 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti;
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 5,487,381, for CLOSED SYSTEM FOR TREATING PULMONARY PATIENT, issued January 30, 1996 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti;
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 5,346,478, for PULMONARY CATHETER, issued September 13, 1994 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti;
- 6. U.S. Patent No. 5,255,672, for DUAL-PURPOSE CATHETER ASSEMBLY, issued October 26, 1993 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti;
- 7. U.S. Patent No. 5,140,983, for MULTI PURPOSE CATHETER ASSEMBLY, issued August 25, 1992 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti;
- 8. U.S. Patent No. 5,088,486, for CLOSED SYSTEM REUSABLE DUAL PURPOSE CATHETER, issued February 18, 1992 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti;
- 9. U.S. Patent No. 4,995,387, for DUAL-PURPOSE CATHETER, issued February 26, 1991 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti;
- 10. U.S. Patent No. Des. 288,963, for DUAL-PURPOSE VALVE FOR A CATHETER, issued March 24, 1987 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti;
- 11. U.S. Patent No. 4,595,005, for DUAL-PURPOSE CATHETER, issued June 17, 1986 in the name of Walter J. Jinotti.